3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-007970 ToMAY2019 | TB | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > 1 EcR-19-012538 oo 1wz 1oy
£ FECR-20-008833 22JUN2020 | F U TE
2151824-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-20-009617 060012020 | TB | GB
] ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151824-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151824-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |5.40 mm [.213] 3
INSUL 19 75 mm [ 3841 0 2] 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1265
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - ] 1633782-3 | FENCE 1c64L
408-35047 L) 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1263
B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 12672
B 2-690438-2  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1261
B 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL NAME: FLAT CONTACT - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NI 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
8.69-9.47 mm [.342-.373 IN] £.70-5.10 mm [.185-.201 IN] Sl 2844940-6  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NONE - - N 2-1752354-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPLICATION - 1 1 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
A SEAL INSULATION B 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL VW SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1572974~ 1 28459306189 194905721 02111724 4.0-43 - 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
B 455888 -5 SPACER CRIMPER 182
2] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT “ LT 18050961 JEATERSION PLATE 178
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
0 00mm? S 0e 0 10 1 13047 004 s B 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
s\ - | 1 | | 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 16 157
B 1 -1338683-1 |FLED PAWL 156
|||| -4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 12.0 154
B 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
B 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
A B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND i L 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803602-2  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 141
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S oo 11025967 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL . 34
PLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - |2 p 2 | 1-2079383-3 |SLR, BHYC, Rodo (4 X 2)) 32
A -2 | 2 | 3-2844962-7 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ) ~
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] c044992-0  |MSENBLY, JIRIP GUIDE . 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A B 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATABLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] 1803013~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
A APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD s WARNIT NG - 1 1 f;;g;g%i gigéNGéHEigPRESWN . “2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, - - - , -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE NI~ 1 | 1 | 2-2119805-5 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 170
/BN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - T [-318059-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N1 [ 2 | 1 | 1-1633930-5 |ANIL, COMBINATION 8
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B I - : g
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 503080 1 DIPRESSOR SHER 8
B 238011-3 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 4-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B | -455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2] 6-1633609-9 |CRIMPER. WIRE 1
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T SR8l T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 18DEC201°2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘] 18DEC2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18DEC20172 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Jeepn Side feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DO M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151824 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/§:>RU

b IYPE ©

PNEUMAT IC

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —= =—38.14+£0.5
—
'\\‘i'MEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

S
SEE DETAIL A <=

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

M TN REF

44 73£0.095

|

— 15.5+0.95

|
K

——

— 8
\\\\\‘IIDREF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— O

— = 18.54+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Gty DWCN.CHEN rebtcedre > TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 18DEC2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 18DEC2012 | NAME ‘

ATLANTIC YERSION .

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R i R
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151824
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUVeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151824-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151824-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 540 mm [.213] -
INSUL [9.75 mm [.384] O
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () ~ [ 2 ]| 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 [265
- 1633782-3 |FENCE 264
-] 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 263
- 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 2672
- 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 261
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL G&H CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME. TLAT CONTACT A 1 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | @EELLE RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL chc
§.69-9.47 mm [ 342- 373 IN] — 4.70-5.10 mm [.185-.201 IN] ~ | c042940°6 AR FEED WODULE SL
- - ‘ - - - - - N - | 1] 2-1752354-7 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
XEEMM%ION NONE - 99371 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 200 177
SPECTFICATION ) - 8-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED@ ST - | 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - |REF] 994970-¢  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1572974 28459306189 1949052~ | 02111725 £ 0-43 — cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
| 1] 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
T - e o TRt WE e - 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST/E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ggjjzgil éggiwtég%é? 22
10 00mme 3.30+/-0.10 [.130+/-.004] 6.3 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
6. 00mm2 3.004/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 9.3 - |2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N E 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - [ 1 ] 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
in ] 1] 1-1338683-1 |FLED PAWL 56
| 1] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ~ | 1] 5-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 2| 1-2079363-5 |5CR, BHSC, HoRy (M4 X 2o) 32
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 3-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L c0d4)9c o | ASoLWBLY, STRIF OUIOE -
PLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ]! 1-450888-0 |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 28
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APELICHTON Wos QUALITIED AT TUE FAcions ADJUSuENT Wi e o r-is0z0-2 Jwisies, LT, ft s
A - 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATABLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. SWARNTNG T 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PEF ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T R D S S ﬁo
, - | ’ N - - ,
/1N APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD B L S A N 1731609975 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
e HE e T e CoRRECT NE e AT ous TE AT oN SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N 1] 1] 1-1633930-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | - - : 1
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . _ 7 _ _ 0
- 1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N| 1] 1 ] 4-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- [-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 1] 6-1633609-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-2?2] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TDEC20T? — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN 18DEC2012 % TE qumeurg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18DEC20172 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC o A 1| 00779 [g=2151824 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

pok

5.5 REF

@47

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF

o IYrPL

PNEUMAT IC

—= =8 1+0.5
]
‘\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

S
SEE DETAIL A <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

| EpEnmngmw (000

35.7104£0.05

|

— 15.5%£0.95

DETATL A

)
— |
—

h\W@m

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

pEE

— = 18.54+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

124t on | DWN 18DEC2012

o A e R, =S5 o
CHSK ‘1 18DEC2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 18DEC2012 [name :
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 82/
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 4 OFA e

F
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



